Form 9-331 C (May 1963)

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

# M. O'L CO'S. COMMISSION SUBMIT IN TRIE JATE.

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 88240							5. LEASE TESTIONATION AND SERIAL NO.	
		GEOLO	GICAL SURVE	Υ			LC-034711	AND SKRIAL NO.	
		V FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, D	O DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK			6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME		
In. TYPE OF WO		ILL X	DEEPEN [	]	PLUG BA	CK 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N		
b. TYPE OF WEI	ւե						<u> </u>		
WELL X	W	AS OTHER	SINGLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE			S. FARM OR LEASE NAME			
2. NAME OF OPE		_					Baylus Cade	Federal	
Arch Pet		m Inc.					4		
10 Desta	Driv	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT							
10 Desta Drive, Suite 420 E., Midland, Texas 79705 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) At surface							Teague Devon	ian	
2310 FSL & 660 FWL, SECTION 35, T23S, R37E Umt Z							11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At proposed	prod. zor	ne e							
Same	N MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POST	OFFICI	·		Section 35,		
9 miles							Lea	New Mexico	
15. DISTANCE FI	OSED*					OF ACRES ASSIGNED THIS WELL			
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)					120 40				
	POSED LOCATION® DRILLING, COMPLETED,	200			1	). ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS			
	IS LEASE, FT.	330   7650			Rot	Rotary (0-7650)			
	Show wh	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE WO	RK WILL START*	
23.	7.2 GR		DDODOGED GARIN	C ANT	OBMENDING DROOP				
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM								····	
12 1/4		8 5/8	24#		SETTING DEPTH		90ANTITY OF CEMENT 50 sx Circulated		
7 7/8		4 1/2	$\frac{24\pi}{10.5\#}$		7650		1430 sx		
EMENT PROGRA	M:	PUMP & PLUG ME							
SURFACE:		e Shoe, float o		ntra	lizers, 750 sx	Class	'C' w/2% CaC1	+ 1/4#/sx	
	F1oc								
PRODUCTION:	addi	t Shoe, float of tive + 1/4#/sx 4#/sx Flocele.							
MUD PROGRAM:	0-1200' Fresh Spud Mud; 8.7-9.4#/gal; 33-35 Visc.; No WL. 1200-7000' Brine Water; 10#/gal; 26-28 Visc.; No WL. If WL control 10 cc or less 32-35 Visc.								
	7000	-7650' possible	e mud up due	to	loss; (9.2) to	10.0#	/gal; 34-38 Vis	c; 30 cc WL.	
OP PROGRAM:	Shae Test	effer - Double, ed Daily.	Hydraulic w	/acc	umulator, 10" -	- 900 :	Series - Type E	w/11" openi	
					<u>LD</u>				
			างเกาะไม่กับกร						
zone. If propo	sal is to	E PROPOSED PROGRAM: If drill or deepen direction	proposal is to deep						
preventer progr 24.	am, n ar	···	,						
8IGNED 4	Sai	uif Mille	TIT!	LE	Operations Man	ager	DATE8/2	9/89	
(This space	for Fed	eral or State office use)					:		
PERMIT NO.	- 1.				APPROVAL DATE				
					ACEA MANEGER			7 - 60	
APPROVED BY	r		<u> </u>	LE	PACTORAD MED		DATE 4 .C	107	

RECEIVED

OCT 5 1989

OCO PORCT ON A A Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artosia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztac, NM 87410

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Well No. Arch Petroleum Inc. Baylus Cade Federal Unit Letter Section Township County L 23 South 37 East Lea **NMPM** Actual Pootage Location of Well: 2310 feet from the 660 south feet from the west line and Dedicated Acreege: Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool 3246.21 Devonian Teague Devonian 40 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? Yes ☐ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if neccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION > I hereby certify that the information seined herein in was selief. d herein in true and complete to the <u>David Miller</u> Operations Manager Arch Petroleum Inc. Company 10-6-89 Dete SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 3246.2'-----13242.7 I hereby certify that the well location sho 660 on this plat was platted from field notes of 3248.9' l--J3242.5' balled. t 23,6**18**89 . 1 JOHN W. WEST. RONALD J. EIDSON,

1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

330

660

2000

1000

1500

500

RECEKED

HORIVED!

OCT 9 1989

00° 5 **1939** 

OCA MOBRS :

1

The Control of the Co

## 3000 pst WORKING PRESSURE BOP

